
61ST U.S. SENIOR WOMEN'S AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP ®
Upper Half

1 146

11:00 am
64 166

32 159

8:30 am
33 159

16 155

8:40 am
49 164

17 155

8:50 am
48 163

8 153

9:00 am
57 165

25 157

9:10 am
40 162

9 154

9:20 am
56 165

24 157

9:30 am
41 162

4 150

9:40 am
61 165

29 158

9:50 am
36 160

13 154

10:00 am
52 164

20 156

10:10 am
45 163

5 152

10:20 am
60 165

28 158

10:30 am
37 160

12 154

10:40 am
53 164

21 156

10:50 am
44 163

Round of 64
Monday, October 2, 2023

Lara Tennant, Portland, OR

Tama Caldabaugh, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL

Alison Taylor, Ireland

Karin Luxon, Switzerland

Colette Rosenberg, Pacific Palisades, CA

Ginny Burkey, Eugene, OR

Brenda Corrie Kuehn, Asheville, NC

Suzanne Ricard, Canada

Gigi Higgins, Cape Coral, FL

Martha Leach, Hebron, KY

Pamela Kuong, Wellesley Hills, MA

Akemi Nakata Khaiat, Japan

Stacy Dennis, Dallas, TX

Theresa Mahlik, Madison, AL

Lynne Cowan, Rocklin, CA

Julie Harrison, Baton Rouge, LA

Tara Joy-Connelly, Middleborough, MA

Kathia Gonzalez, Mexico

Sherry Wright, Oxnard, CA

Sarah Lebrun Ingram, Nashville, TN

Robin Krapfl, Peoria, AZ

Meghan Christensen, Austin, TX

Jackie Foster, England

Laura Coble, Augusta, GA

Kathy Hartwiger, Pinehurst, NC

Wendy Ohlmeyer, Ladera Ranch, CA

Jayne Pardus, Mount Pleasant, SC

Susan West, Tuscaloosa, AL

Kathy Glennon, Naples, FL

Christy Atencio, Reno, NV

Linda Jeffery, Prattville, AL

Noreen Mohler, Bethlehem, PA

 

3 and 2

7:15 am

21 holes

3 and 1

7:24 am

3 and 2

4 and 3

7:33 am

4 and 2

3 and 2

7:42 am

2 and 1

4 and 3

7:51 am

1 up

19 holes

8:00 am

2 and 1

8 and 7

8:09 am

5 and 4

19 holes

8:18 am

6 and 4

Round of 32
Tue, Oct 3

Tennant

Luxon

Burkey

Kuehn

Leach

Kuong

Dennis

Harrison

Joy-Connelly

Lebrun Ingram

Christensen

Foster

Hartwiger

Pardus

Glennon

Jeffery

 

3 and 1

1:15 pm

21 holes

5 and 3

1:25 pm

3 and 2

8 and 6

1:35 pm

2 and 1

4 and 2

1:45 pm

7 and 6

Round of 16
Tue, Oct 3

Tennant

Kuehn

Leach

Dennis

Lebrun Ingram

Foster

Hartwiger

Jeffery

 

4 and 3

7:30 am

2 and 1

7 and 6

7:40 am

2 and 1

Quarterfinals
Wed, Oct 4

Kuehn

Leach

Lebrun Ingram

Jeffery

 

3 and 2

1:30 pm

2 and 1

Semifinals
Wed, Oct 4

Kuehn

Jeffery

 

3 and 2

 

Kuehn

 

8:30 am

Final
Thursday, October 5, 2023

Champion

 



61ST U.S. SENIOR WOMEN'S AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP ®
Lower Half

149 2

11:10 am
166 63

159 31

11:20 am
159 34

154 15

11:30 am
164 50

155 18

11:40 am
163 47

153 7

11:50 am
165 58

158 26

12:00 pm
162 39

154 10

12:10 pm
164 55

157 23

12:20 pm
162 42

150 3

12:30 pm
165 62

159 30

12:40 pm
160 35

154 14

12:50 pm
164 51

156 19

1:00 pm
163 46

152 6

1:10 pm
165 59

158 27

1:20 pm
161 38

154 11

1:30 pm
164 54

156 22

1:40 pm
162 43

Round of 64
Monday, October 2, 2023

Ellen Port, St. Louis, MO

Kay Daniel, Covington, LA

Terri Frohnmayer, Meridian, ID

Nadene Gole, Australia

Kathy Kurata, Pasadena, CA

Stacey Arnold, Westminster, CO

Judith Kyrinis, Canada

Marian Barker, Lubbock, TX

Sarah Gallagher, Canton, GA

Giuliana Colavito, Italy

Andrea Miller, Keswick, VA

Corey Weworski, Carlsbad, CA

Mary Ann Hayward, Canada

Maggie Leef, Pewaukee, WI

Shelly Haywood, Huntington Beach, CA

Pam Prescott, Piedmont, SC

Shelly Stouffer, Canada

Susan Cohn, Palm Beach Gardens, FL

Leigh Klasse, Cumberland, WI

Sylvie Van Molle, Belgium

Marilyn Hardy, Magnolia, TX

Tina Barker, Fairfield, CA

Terrill Samuel, Canada

Christie Blasi, Ozark, MO

Kim Eaton, Mesa, AZ

Martha Linscott, Mission Hills, KS

Kim Keyer-Scott, Bonita Springs, FL

Lea Venable, Simpsonville, SC

Sue Wooster, Australia

Marna Raburn, Sand Springs, OK

Stacy Slobodnik-Stoll, Haslett, MI

Suzi Spotleson, Canton, OH

 

Port
4 and 3

8:27 am

Gole
4 and 2

Kurata
1 up

8:36 am

Kyrinis
2 and 1

Gallagher
3 and 1

8:45 am

Weworski
4 and 2

Hayward
3 and 2

8:54 am

Haywood
3 and 2

Stouffer
19 holes

9:03 am

Van Molle
3 and 1

Hardy
5 and 3

9:12 am

Blasi
1 up

Linscott
2 and 1

9:21 am

Keyer-Scott
2 and 1

Wooster
7 and 6

9:30 am

Slobodnik-Stoll
2 and 1

Round of 32
Tue, Oct 3

 

Gole
4 and 3

1:55 pm

Kyrinis
1 up

Gallagher
1 up

2:25 pm

Hayward
20 holes

Van Molle
2 up

2:15 pm

Hardy
2 and 1

Keyer-Scott
2 and 1

3:00 pm

Slobodnik-Stoll
19 holes

Round of 16
Tue, Oct 3

 

Gole
19 holes

7:50 am

Gallagher
4 and 3

Hardy
19 holes

8:00 am

Keyer-Scott
2 and 1

Quarterfinals
Wed, Oct 4

 

Gallagher
2 and 1

1:45 pm

Keyer-Scott
2 and 1

Semifinals
Wed, Oct 4

 

Gallagher
19 holes

 

 Caddie Bib Assignments: 1st Player = Red, 2nd Player = White


